
Region 16 
 

NAME ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL 

VACANT 
RTC Coordinator 
Previously Rebecca Hannum, 
Resigned 11/13 
 
Community college appointment 
representing Iowa Association of 
Community College Trustees 

 Phone 
Fax 

Roed, David  
Chairperson 

(Appointing Agency: Iowa Public 
Television) 

Appointed 11/94 

Technology Coordinator 
West Burlington Independent 
School District 
408 West Van Weiss 
West Burlington, Iowa 52655 

Phone (319) 754-6567 
Fax (319) 754-0075 
David.Roed@wbschools.us 

Denney, Seth  

(Appointing Agency: Iowa 
Department of Education) 

Appointed 3/12 

Instructional Technology 
Specialist 
Great Prairie Area Education 
Agency 
3601 West Avenue 
Burlington, Iowa 52601-9456 

Phone (319) 753-6561 x1109 
Fax (319) 753-1527 
Seth.Denney@gpaea.org 

Dockendorff, Sandy  

(Appointing Agency: Iowa 
Association of School Boards) 

Appointed 3/12 

School Board Member 
22921 135th Street 
Danville, Iowa 52623 

Phone (319) 392-8388 
sandyd@danvilletelco.net 

Drake, Scott  

(Appointing Agency: State Board 
of Regents) 

Appointed 7/02 

Educational Coordinator 
The University of Iowa 
Division of Continuing Education 
116 International Center 
Iowa City, Iowa 52242-1802 

Phone (319) 335-2038 
Fax (319) 335-2740 
Scott-Drake@uiowa.edu 

VACANT 

(Appointing Agency: School 
Administrators of Iowa) 

Appointed 9/12 

  

File, David  

(Appointing Agency: Iowa 
Association of Independent 

Associate Vice President, Dean 
of Extend. Learning 
Iowa Wesleyan College 
601 North Main Street 
Mount Pleasant, Iowa 52641 

Phone (319) 385-6245 
Fax (319) 385-6296 
dfile@iwc.edu 
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Colleges and Universities) 

Appointed 8/12 
Hedger, Deborah  

(Appointing Agency: Iowa State 
Education Association) 

Appointed 7/12 

Economics Instructor 
Southeastern Community 
College 
1500 West Agency Road 
West Burlington, Iowa 52632 

Phone (319) 208-5226 
Fax (319) 752-4957 
dhedger@scciowa.edu 

Lindgren, Sally  

(Appointing Agency: Area 
Education Agency Boards) 

Appointed 7/02 

Coordinator, Media & 
Technology 
Great Prairie Area Education 
Agency 
3601 West Avenue Road 
Burlington, Iowa 52601 

Phone (319) 753-6561 x1253 
Fax (319) 753-1527 
sally.lindgren@gpaea.k12.ia.us 
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